

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by _____ of _____

Amend SS/SCS/Senate Bill No. 20, et al., Page 3, Section 135.090, Line 7,

2 of said page, by inserting immediately after "5." the following:
3 "Beginning as of the effective date of this act, the department
4 shall not authorize tax credits under this section in excess of
5 fifty thousand dollars per fiscal year.

6 6."; and

7 Further amend said bill, page 12, section 135.341, line 7,
8 by striking the words "one million" and inserting in lieu thereof
9 the following: "seven hundred fifty thousand"; and

10 Further amend said bill, page 28, section 135.647, line 8,
11 by striking the word "two million" and inserting in lieu thereof
12 the following: "one million two hundred fifty thousand".
13